KIT Area, MIDC Gokul, Mouje Gokul Shirgaon, Taluka Karveer, 

District Kolhapur 416234, which is bounded and surrounded 

by… 

Towards East –   Plot No.27,28 and 29.  

Towards South –   Property of Unit No. B, 

Towards West –   Road, 

Towards North – Remaining property of Gat    No.169/20/B. 

Rs.27,08,588/- 
(Rupees Twenty-
Seven Lakhs Eight 
Thousand Five 
Hundred Eighty-
Eight Only) 

Demand notice 
dated                         
02/07/2022 

Date of Actual 
Physical 
Possession    
04/12/2025 

19/12/2025 

between  
11:00 a.m. 
to  

12:00 p.m. 

RESERVE PRICE 

Rs.25,28,000.00/- 
(Rupees Twenty-
Five Lakhs Twenty-
Eight Thousand 
Only) 

EMD: 10% Reserve 
Price 

Bid Increase 
amount: 

50,000.00 

(Rupees Fifty 
Thousand Only) 

30/12/2025 

Between  
02:00 PM. 
To 

03:00 PM. 

On or 

Before 
29/12/2025  

upto 5:00   

Pandurang 
Katkar   

(Mobile No.  

9545244646